
.fifialptnru (6un]fti 
]Hnitreruitq

Priyadarsini Hills PO.. Kouayarn- Kerala Statc'61i6 560. Irdia.
llrsl{blished bI Kctuli Sr.rc Lcsislnrurc by NorificalioD No.3.+3lrleg. Cl lts La\, dar.d lldr Afril l9rj )

AF 107333

05-[/ar-2021
Section: EH XV

Student ID: 18702561

Name ofthe Candidate

Name ofthe College

Permanent Register Number (PRN)

Programme

Name of the Examlnation

Faculty

GRADE CARD
ANJANA UNNIKRISHNAN

SNGIST ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MANAKKAPADY,NORTH PARAVUR

'18001 1009167

M Sc BI0TECHNOLOGY

FOURTH SEMESTER PGCSS EXAMINATION MAY 2O20

SCIENCE

Course Code Course Tit e v
I

Grade Point Averaqes

e
s

E

=

BTPG16

BTPG25E

ETPG3lE

BTPG3TE

BTPG17

BTPGl B

Programme Core Courses

Laboraiory Course lV

Programme Elective Courses

Cancer Biology

l\4icrobial Food Safety

Environmental Science

Programme Project

Project

Viva Voce

SEMESTER lV SGPA ( ftlay 2020 )

SEMESTER lll SGPA ( Oct 2019 )

SEMESTER ll SGPA (Jun 2019 )

SEMESTER I SGPA ( Dec 2018 )

FrNAL RESULT (CGPA)
**End of Statement****

4

4

4

4

4

3

19

19

19

80

3.50

3.83

3.50

2.70

2.94

2.33

J,JU

3.50

3.33

J,JJ

3.56

2.90

3,1 3

2.62

J.J/

J.JJ

3.14

2.92

3.20

2.88

3.04

3.65

3.46

3.56

3.36

2.14

2.69

2.27

3.36

3.06

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B+

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

(isA In Semester Assessment, ESA End Semester Assessment, lA - Pertains to GPA for l5A only, UA Pertains to GPA for ESA only)

checked by:dgh'

---- 
"---'r '' /

CONTROLLER OF EXAI\4INATIONS
Section Officer;

ffi

ffi

ffi

:i.i-;;a:r ..i::r''--=-..-

ffi



Description of the evaluation process,

Calculation of SGPA (Semester crade Point
Average) for the Semester

Evaluation of each course consists of Internal or
In-Semester Assessment (ISA) and External or End
Semester Assessment (ESA) in the ratio 1:3. ISA and
ESA are calculated using Direct Grading System
based on a 5 point scale.
A candidate will be deemed to have passed a course
only if a separate Minimum of C Grade is obtained for
ISA and ESA of the course. Semester Grade Point
Average (SGPA) is Total Credit Points divided by Total
Credits.

Calculation of CGPA (Cumulative Grade Point
Average) for the whole programme.
The overall grade for a programme for certification
shall be based on Cumulative Grade Point Average
(CGPA) on a 7 point scale.
A minimum CGPA of 1.5 or an overall grade of C is
mandatory for a pass in a programme. (U.O. No.
658UAc.A-IX/201 1/PG dated 07 I 721 20tt) Conversaon Table

a. Total Credits into Maximum lYark : (Total Credits X 120)/ 4
b. CGPA into Marks : (Total Credits X CGPA X 30)/4
c. GPA or SGPA or CGPA into Percentage :

(GPA or SGPA or CGPA) X 25

Letter Grade Pefformance Grade Point Grade Range

Excellent 4 3.50-4.00
B Very cood 3 2.50-3.49
c Good 2 1.50-2.49

D Average 1 0.50-1.49
Poor 0 0.00-0.49

CGPA Grade Percentage Equivalent

3.80 4.00 95.00 - 100.00

3.50 - 3.79 87.50 < 95.00

3.00 3.49 B+ 75.00 < 87.50

B 62.50 < 75.00

2.OO - 2.49 C+ 50.00 < 62.50

1.50 - 1.99 c 37.50 < 50.00

1.00 - 1.49 D 25.00 < 37.50


