

Mahatma Gandhi University

AF 107333

Priyadarsini Hills P.O., Kottayam, Kerala State - 686 560, India.
(Established by Kerala State Legislature by Notification No.3431/Leg. CI/85/Law, dated 17th April 1985)

Section: EH XV

Student ID: 18702561

05-Mar-2021

GRADE CARD

Name of the Candidate

ANJANA UNNIKRISHNAN

Name of the College

SNGIST ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MANAKKAPADY, NORTH PARAVUR

Permanent Register Number (PRN)

180011009167

Programme

M Sc BIOTECHNOLOGY

Name of the Examination

FOURTH SEMESTER PGCSS EXAMINATION MAY 2020

Faculty

SCIENCE

	Course Title	Credits (C)	Grade Point Averages			Φ	u I	o.	ъ		
Course Code			Theory		Practical		GPA for the Course	nstitution Average (IA)	University Average (UA)	Grade Awarded	Result
			ISA	ESA	ISA	ESA	GPA f	Institu	Unive	উ	
BTPG16	Programme Core Courses Laboratory Course IV	4		_	3.75	3.50	3.56	3.65	3.36	Α	Passed
BTPG25E	Programme Elective Courses Cancer Biology	4	3.50	2.70	-		2.90	3.27	2.14	В	Passed
BTPG31E	Microbial Food Safety	4	3.83	2.90	-		3.13	3.42	2.69	В	Passed
BTPG37E	Environmental Science	4	3.50	2.33			2.62	3.46	2.27	В	Passed
	Programme Project		1								
BTPG17	Project	4	-	-	3.50	3.33	3.37	3.56	3.36	В	Passed
BTPG18	Viva Voce	3	-	_		3.33	3.33		3.06	В	Passed
	SEMESTER IV SGPA (May 2020) SEMESTER III SGPA (Oct 2019) SEMESTER II SGPA (Jun 2019) SEMESTER I SGPA (Dec 2018) FINAL RESULT (CGPA) *****End of Statement****	23 19 19 19 19 80					3.14 2.92 3.20 2.88 3.04			B B B B+	Passed Passed Passed Passed Passed
					1100						

(ISA - In-Semester Assessment, ESA - End Semester Assessment, IA - Pertains to GPA for ISA only, UA - Pertains to GPA for ESA only,

Checked by: Handle -

Section Officer:



GARDEN UNIVERSIT

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Description of the evaluation process.

Calculation of SGPA (Semester Grade Point Average) for the Semester

Evaluation of each course consists of Internal or In-Semester Assessment (ISA) and External or End Semester Assessment (ESA) in the ratio 1:3. ISA and ESA are calculated using Direct Grading System based on a 5 point scale.

A candidate will be deemed to have passed a course only if a separate Minimum of C Grade is obtained for ISA and ESA of the course. Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) is Total Credit Points divided by Total Credits.

Calculation of CGPA (Cumulative Grade Point Average) for the whole programme.

The overall grade for a programme for certification shall be based on Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) on a 7 point scale.

A minimum CGPA of 1.5 or an overall grade of C is mandatory for a pass in a programme. (U.O. No. 6581/Ac.A-IX/2011/PG dated 07/12/2011)

Letter Grade	Performance	Grade Point	Grade Range
Α	Excellent	4	3.50-4.00
В	Very Good	3	2.50-3.49
С	Good	2	1.50-2.49
D	Average	1	0.50-1.49
Е	Poor	0	0.00-0.49

CGPA	Grade	Percentage Equivalent
3.80 - 4.00	A+	95.00 - 100.00
3.50 - 3.79	А	87.50 < 95.00
3.00 - 3.49	B+	75.00 < 87.50
2.50 - 2.99	В	62.50 < 75.00
2.00 - 2.49	C+	50.00 < 62.50
1.50 - 1.99	C	37.50 < 50.00
1.00 - 1.49	D	25.00 < 37.50

Conversion Table

- a. Total Credits into Maximum Marks: (Total Credits X 120)/ 4
- b. CGPA into Marks: (Total Credits X CGPA X 30)/4
- c. GPA or SGPA or CGPA into Percentage : (GPA or SGPA or CGPA) X 25